ATTACHMENT A

RESOLUTION NO: 21-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUPERTINO
AMENDING PREVIOUS FEE SCHEDULES

WHEREAS, Cupertino Municipal Code section 2.100.080 requires lobbyists to pay
an annual registration fee set by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held to review the proposed fees; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Cupertino finds that the that the fee
amount is no more than necessary to cover the reasonable costs of the City’s lobbyist
registration activity, and that the manner in which those costs are allocated to a payor
bear a fair or reasonable relationship to the payor’s burdens on, or benefits received from,
the City’s activity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

1. Resolution Number 20-038 amending the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Fee Schedule is
hereby amended and the 2020-2021 Fee Schedule is hereby further amended as
shown in Attachment 1, Schedule A, to this Resolution.

2. Resolution Number 21-034 establishing the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Fee Schedule
and the 2021-2022 Fee Schedule is hereby amended as shown in Attachment B,
Schedule A, to this Resolution, effective the same date as the FY 2021-22 Fee
Schedule, July 1, 2021.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of
Cupertino this 15% day of June, 2021 by the following vote:

Vote Members of the City Council

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:



ATTACHMENT A

SIGNED:

Darcy Paul, Mayor Date
City of Cupertino

ATTEST:

Kirsten Squarcia, City Clerk Date




CITY OF CUPERTINO
Resolution 20-038, 21-XXX
Fees Effective June 16, 2021

Schedule A - General

Fee Description

Abatement Fee
All Municipal Code Parking Violations (including County and State fees)
Annual Lobbyist Registration Fee
Bingo Permit (new)
Business License Database
Candidate Statement Fee (County Regulated Fee)
City Administrative Fee
Code Enforcement
Community Festivals - One-time Business License (correction)
Community Festivals - Business Partners
Community Festivals - Additional 10' x 10" space (includes an additional table and 2 chairs)
Community Festivals - Non-profit partners
Compilation of New Records
CVC Parking Citation Dismissals Admin Fee (State Regulated Fee)
Damage to City Property

Grounds, Streets, Facilities, Traffic Engineering/Maintenance
Dangerous Dog Annual Registration Fee
Duplicate Business Licenses
Event Video Taping/Editing
False Alarms
Farmers Market
Fingerprinting Processing (State Fee $32 plus County Fee $20)
Flea Markets
Public Requests for GIS Printed Maps

Standard pre-formatted maps

Plotted maps
Printed maps

Custom request maps

Prints/plots of aerial photography (see Engineering fees)
Graffiti Cleanup
Handbill Permit

Renewals
Internet Processing Fee
Late Payment on 30 Day Delinquent City Invoices
Massage Establishment Fee (Includes fingerprinting/background
check and business start-up inspection)

Renewals (Includes two inspections per year)
Massage Managing Employee (Includes fingerprint/background check)

Renewals
Massage Permit Appeal (Denial/Revocation)
Microfilm/Microfiche Printout
Municipal Code Book
New Business Monthly Reports

FY2020-21
Fee

Actual Cost *
$71.90
$178.96
$179.18
$21.68
Current County Registrar Cost
15%

Actual Cost *
$11.19

$57.06

$10.29

$10.29

Actual Cost *
$29.67

Actual Cost *
$227.11
$11.41
Actual Cost *
$86.74

$2.86

$59.35
$12.10

$31.96

$2.34

Actual Cost *
Actual Cost *
Actual Cost *
$141.03
$70.52

$2.34

12% per annum

$317.32
$106.14
$281.89
$106.14
$705.30

$0.61

Vendor Invoice
$39.94



CITY OF CUPERTINO
Resolution 20-038, 21-XXX
Fees Effective June 16, 2021

Schedule A - General

FY2020-21
Fee Description Fee

Noise Variances $219.12
Notary Fee (State Regulated Fee) $15.00/signature
Outside Agency Review / Services Vendor Invoice + City Admin
Petitions for Reconsideration $328.68
Photocopies - per sheet

Standard sizes $0.26

For 11 x 17 sizes or color sheets $0.60

For Large format prints $29.84

Fair Political Practices Commission $0.10

Fair Political Practices Commission (older than five (5) years) $5.15
Property Liens Administrative Fee $47.93
Returned Check Charge $29.67
Sign Removal (Public Right-of-Way) (All except Political Signs) $5.71
Sign Recovery Fee for Political Signs $3.42
Small Income Business License $79.89
Solicitor Permit (Includes fingerprinting) $282.07

Renewals $70.76
Taxi Driver Permit (Includes fingerprinting/background check) $368.63

Renewals $70.76

Tobacco Retailer (County Regulated Fee)

Application Fee Current County Cost

Annual Fee Current County Cost
Trash Fees

Plan Review - Trash Enclosure No Charge

Plan Review - Trash Management Plan No Charge
Williamson Act Filings $126.68
Use Permit

Application / Processing $1,145.83

Non-Conforming Use $305.86
Video/Audio Service

DVD/CD $23.97

Flash Drive $14.84

* Actual cost is: 1) Employee hourly rate plus 55% for benefits and overhead, and

2) cost of materials, contractors, and supplies.



CITY OF CUPERTINO
Resolution 21-034, 21-XXX
Fees Effective July 3, 2021

Schedule A - General

Fee Description

Abatement Fee
All Municipal Code Parking Violations (including County and State fees)
Annual Lobbyist Registration Fee
Bingo Permit (new)
Business License Database
Candidate Statement Fee (County Regulated Fee)
City Administrative Fee
Code Enforcement
Community Festivals - One-time Business License (correction)
Community Festivals - Business Partners
Community Festivals - Additional 10" x 10" space (includes an additional table and 2 chairs)
Community Festivals - Non-profit partners
Compilation of New Records
CVC Parking Citation Dismissals Admin Fee (State Regulated Fee)
Damage to City Property

Grounds, Streets, Facilities, Traffic Engineering/Maintenance
Dangerous Dog Annual Registration Fee
Commercial Kennel Permit
Duplicate Business Licenses
Event Video Taping/Editing
False Alarms
Farmers Market
Fingerprinting Processing (State Fee $32 plus County Fee $20)
Flea Markets
Public Requests for GIS Printed Maps

Standard pre-formatted maps

Plotted maps
Printed maps

Custom request maps

Prints/plots of aerial photography (see Engineering fees)
Graffiti Cleanup
Handbill Permit

Renewals
Internet Processing Fee
Late Payment on 30 Day Delinquent City Invoices
Massage Establishment Fee (Includes fingerprinting/background
check and business start-up inspection)

Renewals (Includes two inspections per year)
Massage Managing Employee (Includes fingerprint/background check)

Renewals
Massage Permit Appeal (Denial/Revocation)
Microfilm/Microfiche Printout
Municipal Code Book
New Business Monthly Reports
Noise Variances
Notary Fee (State Regulated Fee)
Outside Agency Review / Services
Petitions for Reconsideration
Photocopies - per sheet

Standard sizes

For 11 x 17 sizes or color sheets

For Large format prints

FY2021-22
Fee

Actual Cost *
$73.03
$178.96
$181.99
$22.02
Current County Registrar Cost
15%

Actual Cost *
$11.36

$57.96

$10.45

$10.45

Actual Cost *
$30.14

Actual Cost *
$230.68
$302

$11.59
Actual Cost *
$88.10

$2.90

$60.28
$12.29

$32.46

$2.38

Actual Cost *
Actual Cost *
Actual Cost *
$143.24
$71.62

$2.38

12% per annum

$322.31

$107.81

$286.32

$107.81

$716.37

$0.62

Vendor Invoice
$40.57

$222.56
$15.00/signature
Vendor Invoice + City Admin Fee
$333.84

$0.26
$0.61
$30.31



CITY OF CUPERTINO
Resolution 21-034, 21-XXX
Fees Effective July 3, 2021

Schedule A - General

FY2021-22
Fee Description Fee

Fair Political Practices Commission $0.10

Fair Political Practices Commission (older than five (5) years) $5.23
Property Liens Administrative Fee $48.68
Returned Check Charge $30.14
Sign Removal (Public Right-of-Way) (All except Political Signs) $5.80
Sign Recovery Fee for Political Signs $3.47
Small Income Business License $81.14
Solicitor Permit (Includes fingerprinting) $286.50

Renewals $71.87
Taxi Driver Permit (Includes fingerprinting/background check) $374.42

Renewals $71.87
Tobacco Retailer (County Regulated Fee)

Application Fee Current County Cost

Annual Fee Current County Cost
Trash Fees

Plan Review - Trash Enclosure No Charge

Plan Review - Trash Management Plan No Charge
Williamson Act Filings $128.67
Use Permit

Application / Processing $1,163.82

Non-Conforming Use $310.66
Video/Audio Service

DVD/CD $24.35

Flash Drive $15.07

* Actual cost is: 1) Employee hourly rate plus 55% for benefits and overhead, and

2) cost of materials, contractors, and supplies.
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